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2025-26 Student Fees Policy

The following chart details current student fees. All fees are collected either by online
payment or in person in cash or by money order. Collected fees are used to defray
the costs of the referenced supply, activity, or experience.

UVA believes that the inability to pay student fees should not prevent students from
having access to a quality education and that economically disadvantaged
students and student families who are experiencing economic hardships should
have the same opportunities afforded to them as other students.

Fee Amount Due Date Purpose
Laptop Screen replacement (When The first replacement of a
Repair $200 incident  [school-owned device is free. After
Keyboard occurs which, fees will be assessed when
replacement school-owned devices must be
$100 replaced.
Trackpad replacement]
$100
Charging port
replacement
$100
Laptop Not to exceed When The first replacement of a
Replacement|$500 based on the incident  [school-owned device is free. After
age of device occurs which, fees will be assessed when
school-owned devices must be
replaced.

Field Trip \Various Various Entrance fees for additional guests
are collected. Families pay directly
to UVA staff at the venue on the day
of the event.

Junior/Senior|$25 - $50 April/May  [Only applies to students attending

Prom

prom.
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Senior Trip  |Subject to current March/AprillOnly seniors and parents can
rates register for the trip.

Ring $20-$25 March Only applies to students and their

Ceremony families who are participating in the

ring ceremony.

Early College |Various Various Students may be responsible for

& Career buying their own books and

Academy supplies for coursework.

Courses

Dual Various Various Students interested in taking dual

Enroliment enrollment courses for credit

Outside of outside of UVA must obtain prior

UVA approval from the ECCA

department. All requests must be
shared with the ECCA department
by email at
earlycollege@uview.academy.
Once courses have been approved
by the ECCA department, all
invoices, fee bills, and billing
statements should be sent directly
to UVA for payment. Parents will not
be reimbursed. Payments will only
be sent directly to the college or
university.

No student will ever be denied participation because of a lack of ability to pay a fee.
Failure to pay any required fee shall not result in withholding a student’s educational
record. This fee policy also prohibits the assessment of any fees which are not

outlined above.

Families who would like to request an economic hardship fee waiver form should
contact the Deputy Superintendent or his/her designee. Waiver requests will be
evaluated based on a family’s demonstrated financial need. Waiver requests that
are denied may be appealed to the Superintendent.
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